
                                                   
 

2020 AMERICORPS STATE COMPETITIVE GRANT  
PROCESS AND DEADLINES 

 

APPLICATION TIMELINE 
 

Date Submission Action Additional Details 

Monday, September 23, 2019 NOFO and RFA released Available online at https://serve.dc.gov/ 

Wednesday, October 2, 2019 Technical Assistance Session – 
for new and re-competing 

applicants 
 

2:00 – 3:30 P.M. via Webinar 
https://zoom.us/j/3633298579/ 
 

Tuesday, October 8, 2019 Logic Models due to Serve 
DC – new and re-competing 

sub-grantees only 
 

By 5:00 P.M. – Please email all 
submissions to americorps@dc.gov 
 

Monday, October 21, 2019 Serve DC will notify qualifying 
applicants to submit full 

applications 
 

 

Thursday, October 24, 2019 Technical Assistance Session 
for all applicants 

2:00 – 3:30 P.M. via Webinar 
https://zoom.us/j/3633298579/ 

 
Friday, November 1, 2019 Full Applications due in     

e-Grants and electronic 
copy to Serve DC 

 

By 5:00 P.M. – Please email 
submissions to americorps@dc.gov 

 

Friday, December 13 – 
Thursday, December 19, 2019 

Serve DC Clarification 
Process with Qualifying 

Applicants 
 

 

Friday, December 20, 2019  Revised/Final Applications 
due in e-Grants 

 

 

Wednesday, January 7, 2020  Serve DC submits complete 
Competitive package to 

CNCS 
 

 

Friday, May 1, 2020 Awards will be available  
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